SECTION 3. That this license is granted for a term of forty (40) years, unless sooner

terminated according to other terms and provisions herein contained.

SECTION 4. That GRANTEE shall pay to the City of Dallas a one-time license fee in the

sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,600.00), for the
license herein granted, said sum to be paid prior to the final passage of this ordinance and

shall cover the consideration for the license term, in accordance with the special fees

established by Section 43-115.1 of the Dallas City Code.